Prime University
Mirpur-1, Dhaka-1216

Date: 27.09.2023
ACADEMIC CALENDAR - Bi-SEMESTER

Summer Semester-2023
(From 01 October-2023 to 31 March-2024)

Date Day Details Remarks

01 October, 2023 Sunday Fall Semester-2023 begins
24 October, 2023 Tuesday Govt. Holiday (Durga Puja)
14 December, 2023 Thursday Commemoration of the Martyred Intellectuals Day
16 December, 2023 | Saturday Victory Day T s
21 December, 2023 Thursday Mid Term Examinations begin
25 December, 2023 Monday Govt. Holiday (Christmas Day)
21 February 2024 Wednesday Martyr’s Day & International Mother Language Day | i e"r:iy‘y";": o ‘;:’:f:j;"y."y the
25 February 2024 Sunday Govt. Holiday (Shab-e-Barat)*

March. 202 Inclusion of Historical 7th March Speech of Bangabandhu in the
i Thummany Memory of the World International Register by the UNESCO
15 March, 2024 Friday Last Day of Classes

16-20 March, 2024 Saturday-Wednesday | Preparatory Period

17 March, 2024 Sunday Birth anniversary of the Father of the Nation T g™
21March, 2024 Thursday Semester Final Examinations begin

26 March, 2024 Tuesday Independence & National Day T e ™
31 March, 2024 Sunday Publication of Results of Fall Semester-2023

01 April, 2024 Monday Spring Semester -2024 begins

* Subject to appea.rance of the Moon.

N.B: 1. Extra-curricular activities like cultural activities, indoor games competition, debating, club activities
and publication of magazine etc. will take place at suitable times within the semester period.
2. In special circumstances changes may come in the Academic Calendar.

3. Semester Break may be allowed at the end of the semester without hampering the ongoing classes
of the other batches in the department.

Break-up of Semester Period
1.  Total number of days during the Fall Semester-2023: 182
2. Total number of Government holidays: 03
3.  Total number of days earmarked for classes and examinations: 179
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